ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

TOOLS REQUIRED
A
(Included)
Allen Wrench
(Included)
ﬂ
mmended
ASSEMBLY RATING



BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
22-01-13


CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

I:] Are you missing anything?

Double-check all parts, hardware and
accessories listed on Page 6 are
accounted for,

l:] Should we send any replacements?

Are there any irregularities or flaws in the
parts? We can send replacements!

[]

[]

Check out our Quick Tips!

We recommend reviewing the pre-assembly
handouts. Even experts need a refresher now and
then!

Prep Time!

Please review the assembly instructions and all
diagrams prior to assembling. Set up your work-
space by laying the parts and hardware out sepa-
rately, then begin!

2/8



3/8



4/8



ARM CHAIR

Back Cushion
1pc

S
)

Left Chair Arm

Cylinder Cover

Right Chair Arm

i\

— 7\\\ _ Z}

5-Star Base

Right Back Suppor Bar

Seat Plate

Left Back Suppor Bar

ﬁ

Gas Lift Cylinder

5/8


Moisesm
Stamp

Moisesm
Stamp


ARM CHAIR

W
N
o)

Bolt @ 1/4" x 40mm

..

/ /
/)

Hox Nut

~

Allen Wrench

HARDWARE

Bolt @ 1/4" x 25mm

<

Wood Plugs

60 4pcs
=

Flat Washer @ 1/4" x
12mm

@ e

@

Costor

Flat Washer@5/16" x
16mm

Allen Wrench

6/8



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1

Part #3 x1pc
Part #4) x1pc
Part #5 x1pc
Part #6 x1pc
Hardware X2pcs
Hardware X2pcs

2. Apply a washer (#D)
then a hex nut (#E)
onto the threaded
end. Secure using
the Allen wrench (#H).

1. Insert the threaded
end of the right chair
arm (#5) into the right
back support bar (#3).

2

Part #2 x1pc
Hardware x6pcs

Hardware@ x6pcs

#3

1. Insert the threaded ends
along the bottom of the
right back support bar
(#3) and the right chair
arm (#5) into the seat (#2).

3. Repeat the process
with the left chair
arm (#6) and left
back support bar (#4).

——H#6

3. Repeat the process
with the left chair

arm (#6) and left

back support bar (#4).

2. Apply a washer (#D)
then a hex nut (#E)
onto the threaded
ends. Secure using
the Allen wrench (#H).

7/8



3

Part #1 x1pc

Hardware x4pcs
Hardware x4pcs
Hardware x4pcs

4

Part #7) x1pc
Part #3 x1pc
Part #9 x1pc

Part x1pc

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Slide the back cushion (#1)
between the back supports.

2. Prepare 4 bolts by
inserting a washer
(#C) onto the bolts
(#A). Then insert
the bolt assemblies
into the holes along
the sides of the back
supports. Secure
using a screwdriver.

3. Apply a wood plug

(#F) into each hole.

Hardware x4pcs
Hardware x4pcs
Hardware xopcs

Remove cap on
the tip of gas

cylinder (#8) before

assembly.

6. Prepare 4 bolts by inserting
a washer (#D) onto the bolts
(#B), then insert the bolts
into the seat plate (#7). Secure
using the Allen wrench (#l).

5. Place the seat (#2) onto
the seat plate (#7).

4. Apply the seat plate (#7)
onto the cylinder cover (#9)

onto the gas lift

3. Apply the cylinder cover (#9)

cylinder (#8).

2. Apply the gas lift cylinder (#8)
onto the 5-star base (#10).

1. Insert a caster (#G) into each
end of the 5-star base (#10).

8/8





